Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Patent Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 22757/871

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent	09/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Outdoors Watercraft Inc.	
Street Address:	555 Main St.	
City:	Racine	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53403	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D400843
Patent Number:	D390527
Patent Number:	D364599
Patent Number:	D364139
Patent Number:	6178912
Patent Number:	6152063
Patent Number:	D377473
Patent Number:	6235661
Patent Number:	6421833
Patent Number:	D457215
Patent Number:	4973277
Patent Number:	5823839
Patent Number:	6379208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 023319 FRAME: 0215 00

500979443

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36084-32330

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark

Total Attachments: 2

source=JOHNSON OUTDOORS WATERCRAFT INC PATENT SEC INTEREST#page1.tif source=JOHNSON OUTDOORS WATERCRAFT INC PATENT SEC INTEREST#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023319 FRAME: 0216

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on September 30, 2009, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") to JOHNSON OUTDOORS WATERCRAFT INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, on May 29, 2009, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into an Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement ("Security Agreement) and a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents ("Confirmatory Grant"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Lenders, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States Patents listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, said Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 1, 2009 at reel/frame 22757/871; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under said Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon the Patents, and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Patents to the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Sabir Al Hashmy

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 023319 FRAME: 0217

SCHEDULE A

Security Interest in Patents recorded at

Reel 22757 Frame 871

		Brief Description of
Patent No.	Issue Date	Subject Matter
D400,843	November 10, 1998	Water craft
D390,527	February 10, 1998	Water craft
D364,599	November 28, 1995	Water craft
D364,139	November 14, 1995	Water craft
6,178,912	January 30, 2001	Sit-on-top kayak with space efficient cockpit area
6,152,063	November 29, 2000	Sit-on-top kayak with space efficient cockpit area
D377,473	January 21, 1997	Water craft
6,235,661	May 22, 2001	Fabric laminated flotation foam material for
		manufacturing life jackets and similar articles and
		articles manufactured using such materials
6,421,833	July 23, 2002	Apparel having side-adjustable shoulder supports
D457,215	May 14, 2002	Personal flotation device back panel
4,973,277	November 27, 1990	Safety belt harness system
5,823,839	October 20, 1998	Personal flotation device having elastic armhole
		periphery
6,379,208	April 30, 2002	Personal flotation device with front portion central
		pull system

PATENT REEL: 023319 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 10/02/2009